
6-2

6-1-2. OVERALL SECTION-2

Ref. No. Part No. Description Remarks Ref. No. Part No. Description Remarks

LA-026

Board

VC-242

Board

DD-

138

A

A

E

B

B

D
D

C C

E

J

F

F

G

G
H

H

I

J

KI
K

51

52

51

51

51
51

51

51

51

51

51
54

55

55

56

57 58

59

60

61

62

63

63

64

65

73

74

66

67

68 69
70

53

75

51

75

71
72

72

72

Mechanism deck
(See page 6-11 to 6-13)

EVF section
(See page 6-8)

Battery panel section
(See page 6-7)

not supplied

51 3-053-121-11 BOLT(M2), SPRING
52 A-7074-401-A LA-026 BOARD, COMPLETE
53 3-060-682-01 FRAME, JK
54 A-7074-402-A JK-190 BOARD, COMPLETE

* 55 3-053-354-01 CUSHION, CD FLEXIBLE

56 3-060-673-01 LID,LD OUTER
57 3-056-233-11 SCREW (M2), LOCK ACE, P2
58 3-060-684-01 JOINT, LA
59 3-975-921-01 SHEET, VIBRATION PROOF
60 3-061-679-01 SPRING, MD GROUND

61 3-060-789-01 RETAINER, FLEXIBLE
62 X-3950-571-1 FRAME ASSY, MD
63 3-988-464-01 SCREW (M2), STEP

64 A-7096-157-A VC-242 BOARD, COMPLETE (SERVICE)
65 1-678-054-21 FP-186 FLEXIBLE BOARD
66 3-061-053-01 SHEET, FP191
67 1-678-059-21 FP-191 FLEXIBLE BOARD
68 3-061-516-01 SHEET, RF FLEXIBLE

69 A-7074-405-A DD-138 BOARD, COMPLETE
70 3-060-787-01 CLAMP, FLEXIBLE
71 3-060-677-01 COVER, CPC
72 3-053-121-41 BOLT(M2), SPRING

* 73 3-062-779-01 SHEET (VC)

74 1-469-830-11 FILTER, EMI (VX2000)
75 3-053-121-21 BOLT(M2), SPRING


